Schedule For: Summer 2026

CRN Course #

Van Wert

2545 ACC111-100
2543  ACC120-100
2539  BUS211-100
2540 BUS221-100
2542  CIS113-100
2230 CIS114-110
2551 CYB210-001
2541 EC0212-100
2552 EET107-002
2549 ENG111-110
2550 ENG112-110
2547 HUM221-110
2555 MET100-002
2544 MGT110-100
2546 MKT110-100
2553  MTH109-001
2538  OAS180-100
2548 PSY110-110
2556  STA120-001
Online

2002 ACC111-400
2003 ACC112-400
2004 ACC120-400
2005 ACC260-400
2089 AGR290-400
2089  AGR290-400
2073  BIO100-400
2446  BIO131-401
2143  BIO131-402
2070  BIO150-400
2065 BIO234-400
2007 BUS101-400
2008 BUS211-400
2009 BUS221-400
2339 CAD213-400
2074 CHM100-400
2013  CIS114-400
2014  CIS114-401
2126  CIS114-402
2451  CIS114-406
2015  CIS119-400
2001  CJT290-400
2440 CYB210-400
2016 EC0211-400
2017 EC0212-400
2129 ENG111-403
2215 ENG111-404
2350 ENG111-405
2356 ENG111-406
2039 ENG112-400
2040 ENG112-401
2041 ENG113-400
2352  ENG113-401
2044  HIS102-400
2031 HST212-400
2193  HST240-400

Title

Financial Accounting
Payroll Accounting
Business Communications
Business Law

Microsoft Excel

Microsoft Applications
Cybersecurity Programming
Microeconomics

Python Programming
Composition |
Composition 1l

Music Appreciation

Intro to Engineering Tech.
Management

Marketing

College Algebra

Medical Terminology
General Psychology
Introduction to Statistics

Financial Accounting
Managerial Accounting
Payroll Accounting
Accounting on Computers
Agriculture Practicum
Agriculture Practicum
The World of Science
Nutrition

Nutrition

The Human Body

Human Disease
Introduction to Business
Business Communications
Business Law

Solid Modeling

The World of Science
Microsoft Applications
Microsoft Applications
Microsoft Applications
Microsoft Applications
Power Point

Criminal Justice Practicum
Cybersecurity Programming
Macroeconomics
Microeconomics
Composition |
Composition |
Composition |
Composition |
Composition 11
Composition Il

Speech

Speech

U.S. History Post-1876
Principles of Addiction
Social Problems

Northwest State Community College

Instructor

Bashore A
Grace N

Kill B

Kill B
Duncan C
Burley D
Place R
Dick D
Laukhuf J
Staff

Staff

Staff
Behrens A
Stechschulte K
Tomlinson J
Profit D
Temple A
Staff

Rohrs R

Schumacher J
Schumacher J
Robinson C
Staff

Miller K

Miller K
Kemarly-Dowland J
Dapelo L
Dapelo L
Kemarly-Dowland J
Dapelo L
Becher L

Staff

Staff

Doolittle C
Kemarly-Dowland J
Robinson C
Thomas A
Thomas A
Staff

Newton T
Clawson C
Kwiatkowski M
Kuhlman C
Kuhlman C
Staff

Staff

Staff

Staff

Staff

Staff

Staff

Staff

Staff

Galbraith H
Galbraith H
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Schedule As Of:March 12, 2026 02:40 PM

End Time Start Date

08:15 pm
08:15 pm
12:15 pm
02:15 pm
08:15 pm
08:15 pm
08:15 pm
08:15 pm
08:15 pm
03:30 pm
08:15 pm
08:15 pm
07:45 pm
08:15 pm
08:15 pm
08:15 pm
03:30 pm
08:15 pm
03:00 pm

06/08/2026
06/08/2026
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06/08/2026
06/08/2026
06/08/2026
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06/08/2026
06/08/2026
06/08/2026
06/08/2026
05/18/2026
06/08/2026
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Schedule For: Summer 2026

CRN
2030
2046
2116
2150
2113
2019
2020
2130
2022
2152
2347
2063
2441
2346
2024
2025
2124
2026
2027
2532
2075
2114
2050
2053
2450
2028
2029
2055
2056
2231
2064
2447

Course #
HST242-400
HUM221-400
HUM221-401
IND107-401
MET107-400
MGT110-400
MGT120-400
MGT210-400
MKT110-400
MKT230-400
MTH105-400
MTH109-400
MTH112-400
MTH213-400
OAS105-400
OAS180-400
OAS180-401
OAS200-400
OAS291-400
PHI210-400
PHY100-400
PSY110-401
PSY110-402
PSY230-400
PSY230-401
SCM210-400
SCM220-400
SSC101-400
SSC120-400
SSC210-400
STA120-400
STA120-402

Title

Marriage & Family

Music Appreciation

Music Appreciation

Print Reading and Sketching
Engineering Graphics & Sketch
Management

Supervision

Human Resource Management
Marketing

Professional Selling
Quantitative Reasoning
College Algebra
Trigonometry

Calculus |

Document Editing & Proof.
Medical Terminology
Medical Terminology
Speedbuilding

Internship |

Ethics

The World of Science
General Psychology
General Psychology
Lifespan Development
Lifespan Development
Purchasing & Materials Mgt.
Operations Management
Sociology

American Government
Cultural Diversity
Introduction to Statistics
Introduction to Statistics

Northwest State Community College

Instructor
Galbraith H
Staff

Staff
Severt D
Dicke C
Kuhlman C
Rickenberg J
Becher L
Becher L
Becher L
Mott D
Lammers S
Profit D
Doolittle M
Newton T
Newton T
Newton T
Newton T
Newton T
Staff
Kemarly-Dowland J
Staff

Staff

Staff

Staff

Staff

Staff

Staff

Staff

Staff

Mavis J
Mavis J
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Schedule As Of:March 12, 2026 02:40 PM

End Time Start Date
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Schedule For: Summer 2026 Schedule As Of:March 12, 2026 02:40 PM

Schedule Types:

° FLE - Industrial Flex Lab courses are similar to online Web courses where the content, assignments, discussions, and tests are online. There are no
scheduled meeting times, so you can work when your schedule permits. However there are hands-on labs that need to be completed on campus during scheduled lab
times. You will be able to select lab times that fit into your schedule from week to week based on availability. The flex classes are set up to be self-paced allowing for
more or less time to complete the class if needed. Most of the work will be done through Sakai. Some classes may also require you to complete some work through a
thirdparty website.

° HYB - Hybrid classes, like web-enhanced, combine classroom and online components. The primary difference is that hybrid classes have fewer hours in the
classroom and more work expected to be completed online. Like web-enhanced classes, the online component will usually be in Sakai, although some classes may
have you access material or complete activities through a third-party site.

° SYN - Synchronous classes use video conference technology to link students and instructors who are in different locations. You are in class at a scheduled
time, see and hear the lecture and interact with your instructor and remote classmates. Homework and tests are usually submitted online. Synchronous classes can
link the main Northwest State campus, any of the satellite campuses or other locations with video conference capability.

° WEN - (Web-enhanced) classes combine classroom lecture with online components. You will still meet in the classroom at the scheduled dates and times.
These classes vary by instructor. Some will put notes online for you to review, others may have online assignments, tests or discussions. For most classes, the online
component will be in Sakai, although some classes may have you access material or complete activities through a third-party site, such as the textbook publisher's
website.

° WWW - Online (web) classes have all content, assignments, projects, discussions, and tests online. There are no scheduled class meeting times, so you can
work when your schedule permits. Online classes are not self-paced however; there are still due dates you must meet. Most of the work will be done through Sakai.
Some classes may also require you to complete some work through a third-party website, such as your textbook publisher's site.

Locations:

A, B, E, H - Buildings at the Archbold Main Campus. 22600 State Route 34, Archbold, OH 43502
FCCC - Four County Career Center, 22900 State Route 34, Archbold, OH 43502

NAF - Napoleon Automatic Feed, 476 E Riverview, Napoleon, OH 43545

VANH - Van Wert Hospital, Conference Room A 1250 S. Washington St, Van Wert, OH 45891
VW - 520 E Sycamore St, Van Wert, OH 45891

WWW - Online
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