

CRN	Course #	Title	Instructor	Schd type	Max	Meet Type	Cred Hrs	Days	Begin Time	End Time	Start Date	End Date	Location
<b>Van Wert</b>													
2545	ACC111-100	Financial Accounting	Bashore A	HYB	16	CLAS	3	Th	05:45 pm	08:15 pm	06/08/2026	07/31/2026	VW
2543	ACC120-100	Payroll Accounting	Grace N	HYB	16	CLAS	3	W	05:45 pm	08:15 pm	06/08/2026	07/31/2026	VW
2539	BUS211-100	Business Communications	Kill B	HYB	16	CLAS	3	T&Th	11:00 am	12:15 pm	06/08/2026	07/31/2026	VW
2540	BUS221-100	Business Law	Kill B	HYB	16	CLAS	3	T&Th	01:00 pm	02:15 pm	06/08/2026	07/31/2026	VW
2542	CIS113-100	Microsoft Excel	Duncan C	HYB	16	CLAS	3	W	05:45 pm	08:15 pm	06/08/2026	07/31/2026	VW
2230	CIS114-110	Microsoft Applications	Burley D	HYB	16	CLAS	3	M	05:45 pm	08:15 pm	06/08/2026	07/31/2026	VW
2551	CYB210-001	Cybersecurity Programming	Place R	WEN	16	CLAS	3	T	05:45 pm	08:15 pm	06/08/2026	07/31/2026	VW
2541	ECO212-100	Microeconomics	Dick D	HYB	16	CLAS	3	T	05:45 pm	08:15 pm	06/08/2026	07/31/2026	VW
2552	EET107-002	Python Programming	Laukhuf J	WEN	16	CLAS	3	W	05:45 pm	08:15 pm	06/08/2026	07/31/2026	VW
2549	ENG111-110	Composition I	Workman R	HYB	16	CLAS	3	T	01:00 pm	03:30 pm	06/08/2026	07/31/2026	VW
2550	ENG112-110	Composition II	Workman R	HYB	16	CLAS	3	Th	05:45 pm	08:15 pm	06/08/2026	07/31/2026	VW
2547	HUM221-110	Music Appreciation	Pysh G	HYB	16	CLAS	3	M	05:45 pm	08:15 pm	06/08/2026	07/31/2026	VW
2555	MET100-002	Intro to Engineering Tech.	Behrens A	WEN	16	CLAS	2	W	05:45 pm	07:45 pm	06/08/2026	07/31/2026	VW
2544	MGT110-100	Management	Stechschulte K	HYB	16	CLAS	3	Th	05:45 pm	08:15 pm	06/08/2026	07/31/2026	VW
2546	MKT110-100	Marketing	Tomlinson J	HYB	16	CLAS	3	Th	05:45 pm	08:15 pm	06/08/2026	07/31/2026	VW
2553	MTH109-001	College Algebra	Profit D	WEN	16	CLAS	3	T	05:45 pm	08:15 pm	05/18/2026	08/07/2026	VW
2548	PSY110-110	General Psychology	King S	HYB	16	CLAS	3	T	05:45 pm	08:15 pm	06/08/2026	07/31/2026	VW
2556	STA120-001	Introduction to Statistics	Rohrs R	WEN	16	CLAS	3	W	12:30 pm	03:00 pm	06/08/2026	07/31/2026	VW
<b>Online</b>													
2002	ACC111-400	Financial Accounting	Schumacher J	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2003	ACC112-400	Managerial Accounting	Schumacher J	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2004	ACC120-400	Payroll Accounting	Robinson C	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2005	ACC260-400	Accounting on Computers	Schumacher J	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2089	AGR290-400	Agriculture Practicum	Miller K	PRC	20	CLNL	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	
2089	AGR290-400	Agriculture Practicum	Miller K	PRC	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2073	BIO100-400	The World of Science	Kemarly-Dowland J	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2446	BIO131-401	Nutrition	Dapelo L	WWW	24	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2143	BIO131-402	Nutrition	Dapelo L	WWW	24	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2070	BIO150-400	The Human Body	Kemarly-Dowland J	WWW	20	CLAS	4				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2065	BIO234-400	Human Disease	Dapelo L	WWW	24	CLAS	3		05/18/2026	08/07/2026			WWW
2007	BUS101-400	Introduction to Business	Becher L	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2008	BUS211-400	Business Communications	Tomlinson J	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2009	BUS221-400	Business Law	McKelvey K	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2339	CAD213-400	Solid Modeling	Doolittle C	WWW	24	CLAS	4				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2074	CHM100-400	The World of Science	Kemarly-Dowland J	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2013	CIS114-400	Microsoft Applications	Robinson C	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2014	CIS114-401	Microsoft Applications	Thomas A	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2126	CIS114-402	Microsoft Applications	Thomas A	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2559	CIS117-400	Microsoft Publisher	Newton T	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2015	CIS119-400	Power Point	Newton T	WWW	20	CLAS	1				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2001	CJT290-400	Criminal Justice Practicum	Clawson C	WWW	10	CLAS	4				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	
2440	CYB210-400	Cybersecurity Programming	Kwiatkowski M	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2016	ECO211-400	Macroeconomics	Kuhlman C	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2017	ECO212-400	Microeconomics	Kuhlman C	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2018	ECO212-401	Microeconomics	Kuhlman C	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2129	ENG111-403	Composition I	Shreves B	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2215	ENG111-404	Composition I	Shreves B	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2350	ENG111-405	Composition I	Reed C	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2356	ENG111-406	Composition I	Reed C	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2039	ENG112-400	Composition II	Kling J	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2040	ENG112-401	Composition II	Kling J	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2041	ENG113-400	Speech	Berres A	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2352	ENG113-401	Speech	Berres A	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2044	HIS102-400	U.S. History Post-1876	Godeke J	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2031	HST212-400	Principles of Addiction	Galbraith H	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2183	HST230-400	Introduction to Social Welfare	Galbraith H	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW

CRN	Course #	Title	Instructor	Schd type	Max	Meet Type	Cred Hrs	Days	Begin Time	End Time	Start Date	End Date	Location
2193	HST240-400	Social Problems	Galbraith H	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2030	HST242-400	Marriage & Family	Galbraith H	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2046	HUM221-400	Music Appreciation	Vandock K	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2116	HUM221-401	Music Appreciation	Lively C	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2150	IND107-401	Print Reading and Sketching	Severt D	WWW	10	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2113	MET107-400	Engineering Graphics & Sketch	Dicke C	WWW	10	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2019	MGT110-400	Management	Kuhlman C	WWW	21	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2020	MGT120-400	Supervision	Rickenberg J	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2130	MGT210-400	Human Resource Management	Becher L	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2022	MKT110-400	Marketing	Becher L	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2152	MKT230-400	Professional Selling	Becher L	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2347	MTH105-400	Quantitative Reasoning	Mott D	WWW	24	CLAS	4				05/18/2026	08/07/2026	WWW
2063	MTH109-400	College Algebra	Lammers S	WWW	24	CLAS	3				05/18/2026	08/07/2026	WWW
2441	MTH112-400	Trigonometry	Profit D	WWW	24	CLAS	3				05/18/2026	08/07/2026	WWW
2346	MTH213-400	Calculus I	Doolittle M	WWW	24	CLAS	5				05/18/2026	08/07/2026	WWW
2161	OAS090-400	Keyboarding Basics	Staff	WWW	20	CLAS	1				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2024	OAS105-400	Document Editing & Proof.	Newton T	WWW	20	CLAS	2				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2025	OAS180-400	Medical Terminology	Newton T	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2026	OAS200-400	Speedbuilding	Newton T	WWW	20	CLAS	1				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2027	OAS291-400	Internship I	Newton T	INT	20	CLAS	1				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2532	PHI210-400	Ethics	Tomasi A	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2075	PHY100-400	The World of Science	Kemarly-Dowland J	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2114	PSY110-401	General Psychology	Lowe T	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2050	PSY110-402	General Psychology	Wyse J	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2053	PSY230-400	Lifespan Development	Zdanczyk-Westhoven C	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2450	PSY230-401	Lifespan Development	Zdanczyk-Westhoven C	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2028	SCM210-400	Purchasing & Materials Mgt.	McDade B	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2029	SCM220-400	Operations Management	McDade B	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2055	SSC101-400	Sociology	Rodriguez-Mejia F	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2056	SSC120-400	American Government	Moore K	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2231	SSC210-400	Cultural Diversity	Rodriguez-Mejia F	WWW	20	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2064	STA120-400	Introduction to Statistics	Mavis J	WWW	24	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW
2447	STA120-402	Introduction to Statistics	Mavis J	WWW	24	CLAS	3				06/08/2026	07/31/2026	WWW

**Schedule Types:**

- FLE - Industrial Flex Lab courses are similar to online Web courses where the content, assignments, discussions, and tests are online. There are no scheduled meeting times, so you can work when your schedule permits. However there are hands-on labs that need to be completed on campus during scheduled lab times. You will be able to select lab times that fit into your schedule from week to week based on availability. The flex classes are set up to be self-paced allowing for more or less time to complete the class if needed. Most of the work will be done through Sakai. Some classes may also require you to complete some work through a thirdparty website.
- HYB - Hybrid classes, like web-enhanced, combine classroom and online components. The primary difference is that hybrid classes have fewer hours in the classroom and more work expected to be completed online. Like web-enhanced classes, the online component will usually be in Sakai, although some classes may have you access material or complete activities through a third-party site.
- SYN - Synchronous classes use video conference technology to link students and instructors who are in different locations. You are in class at a scheduled time, see and hear the lecture and interact with your instructor and remote classmates. Homework and tests are usually submitted online. Synchronous classes can link the main Northwest State campus, any of the satellite campuses or other locations with video conference capability.
- WEN - (Web-enhanced) classes combine classroom lecture with online components. You will still meet in the classroom at the scheduled dates and times. These classes vary by instructor. Some will put notes online for you to review, others may have online assignments, tests or discussions. For most classes, the online component will be in Sakai, although some classes may have you access material or complete activities through a third-party site, such as the textbook publisher's website.
- WWW - Online (web) classes have all content, assignments, projects, discussions, and tests online. There are no scheduled class meeting times, so you can work when your schedule permits. Online classes are not self-paced however; there are still due dates you must meet. Most of the work will be done through Sakai. Some classes may also require you to complete some work through a third-party website, such as your textbook publisher's site.

**Locations:**

- A, B, E, H - Buildings at the Archbold Main Campus. 22600 State Route 34, Archbold, OH 43502
- FCCC - Four County Career Center, 22900 State Route 34, Archbold, OH 43502
- NAF - Napoleon Automatic Feed, 476 E Riverview, Napoleon, OH 43545
- VANH - Van Wert Hospital, Conference Room A 1250 S. Washington St, Van Wert, OH 45891
- VW - 520 E Sycamore St, Van Wert, OH 45891
- WWW - Online